

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs. A. D. Ashurst

Respondent: Emcor Group (UK) Ltd

HELD AT: Liverpool ON: 19th November 2018

BEFORE: Employment Judge T Vincent Ryan

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Mrs Ashurst represented herself

Respondent: Ms. L. Kaye, Counsel

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that because Mrs Ashurst withdrew her claim of victimisation it is dismissed and will not go any further. This does not affect Mrs Ashurst's claims of constructive unfair dismissal and harassment which are listed for a final hearing 18 – 20th February 20-19.

Employment Judge T.V. Ryan

Date: 21.11.18

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

29 November 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.